07-17-1998



Attorney Docket Number

Express Mail No.: EM 490 491 828 US

5868-009

100766303

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

5

Washingt	ton, DC 20231	
Please record the attached of	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masayuki BAN and Mineyuki IWASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? To Yes X	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKT KAISHA No Address: 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Kita-ku, Osaka	
X Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country (if other than USA). JAPAN	
4. Application number(s) or patent rumber(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex A. Patent Application No.(s)	xecution date of the application is: June 23, 1998 B. Patent No.(s)	
••	attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to with correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:	
PENNIE & EDMONDS (1.19) 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.4))	
	8. Deposit account number 16-1150	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	nation is true and correct and any anached copy is a true copy of the	
Charles E. Miller 24,1576 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Signatur	July 8, 1998 ne Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet

07/16/1998 JWATKINS 00000021 161150 (6)111890

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

2

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar(\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Masakazu BAN and Mineyuki IWASAKI,

citizens of Japan by ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby coknowledged, we he said Masakazu BAN and Mineyuki IWASAKI,

do hereby sell and assign to said ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

khkik successors and assigns, all our right title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF CYCLIC ALCOHOLS"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Parent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent when they be granted therefor, and ill civisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said — ASAHI KASET KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

boxis Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entire via the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made:

And we hereby agric to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, awful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any communing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, real wal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the fithe thereto in said assignce:

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Latters Patent to said — ASAHI KASE! KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA.

Signed on the dates incheated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS (発明者プルネームサイン)	Date Styned (#? H)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1) Masakazu Esan	June 23, 1998	Masashi Nonaka
2) Minguli Owaorki (Mineyuki IWASAKI)	June 23, 1998	Shigeru Chins
3)		
4)		
5)		
6)		
7)		
8) RECORDED: 07/08/1998)	REEL: 93	PATENT 307 FRAME: 0892